TECHNICAL NOTE
D/A Converter Series for Electronic Adjustments
Standard 8bit
2ch・3ch Type D/A Converters
BH2219FVM, BH2220FVM
●Description
The BH2219FVM and BH2220FVM are 8bit R-2R-type D/A converters with 2 and 3 channels, respectively. A compact
package allows adjacent placement, thereby eliminating deterioration of the D/A converter due to wire pattern. Furthermore,

]
8/8
●Part Number Explanation
2 2 1 9 F V M - T R
Part No. Package and forming specification
H B
BH2219FVM
BH2220FVM
<Tape and Reel Information>
Embossed carrier tape
TR
(Pin 1 is the upper right when holding the reel with the left hand while
pulling the tape out towards the right)
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
3,000pcs
Reel
Pin 1
X X
X X
X
XX
X X
X X
X
XX
X X
X X
X
XX
X X X X
X
X X
X X X X
X
X X
Direction of feed
※Please order in multiples of the minimum quantity.